2610-S.E AMS PELZ S4584.1

```
2
   ESHB 2610 - S AMD TO TR COMM AMD (S-4486.3/92)
3
       By Senator Pelz
4
        On page 27, line 14 of the amendment, after "81.104.150" strike ",
5
6
   81.104.160, and 81.104.170" and insert "((-)) and 81.104.160((-, and
   81.104.170))"
7
   ESHB 2610 - S AMD TO TR COMM AMD (S-4486.3/92)
8
9
       By Senator Pelz
10
       On page 28, line 10 of the amendment, after "81.104.150;" insert
11
12
    "and"
13
       On page 28, beginning on line 11 of the amendment, after
    "81.104.160" strike all material through "81.104.170" on line 13 and
14
15
    insert ((<del>; and</del>
       (c) Sales and use tax as provided in RCW 81.104.170))"
16
17
       On page 28, beginning on line 17 of the amendment, after
    "81.104.150" strike ", 81.104.160, and 81.104.170" and insert "((-))
18
   and 81.104.160((, and 81.104.170))"
19
20
   ESHB 2610 - S AMD TO TR COMM AMD (S-4486.3/92)
21
       By Senator Pelz
22
23
       On page 29, line 7 of the amendment, after "81.104.150" strike ",
   81.104.160, and 81.104.170" and insert "((-,)) and 81.104.160((-, and
24
25
   81.104.170))"
```

```
ESHB 2610 - S AMD TO TR COMM AMD (S-4486.3/92)
1
 2
        By Senator Pelz
 3
 4
        On page 31, beginning on line 13 of the amendment, strike all of
 5
    section 29
6
        Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
7
    internal references accordingly.
    ESHB 2610 - S AMD TO TR COMM AMD (S-4486.3/92)
8
9
        By Senator Pelz
10
        On page 32, line 14 of the amendment, after "81.104.150" strike ","
11
12
    and insert "((-)) and"
        On page 32, line 15 of the amendment, after "81.104.160," strike
13
14
    "and the sales and use tax authorized by RCW 81.104.170," and insert
15
    "((and the sales and use tax authorized by RCW 81.104.170,))"
16
        On page 32, beginning on line 24 of the amendment, after
    "81.104.150" strike ", 81.104.160, and 81.104.170" and insert "((-))
17
    and 81.104.160((, and 81.104.170))"
18
19
    ESHB 2610 - S AMD TO TR COMM AMD (S-4486.3/92)
        By Senator Pelz
20
21
22
        On page 33, after line 11 of the amendment, insert the following:
23
        "NEW SECTION. Sec. 1. RCW 81.104.170 and 1990 2nd ex.s. c 1 s
24
    902 & 1990 c 43 s 43 are each repealed."
```

- 1 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
- 2 internal references accordingly.
- 3 **ESHB 2610** S AMD TO TR COMM AMD (S-4486.3/92)
- 4 By Senator Pelz

5

- 6 On page 34, line 6 of the title amendment, after "81.104.160,"
- 7 strike "81.104.170,"
- 8 On page 34, line 10 of the title amendment, after ""new section;"
- 9 insert "repealing RCW 81.104.170;"